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Docket No. UE-210220 

Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the revised Draft 2021 All-Source RFP and 

accompanying materials upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission 

to the following email addresses of each party or party representative listed in the Commission’s 

Master Service List for Docket UE-210220. 

Commission Staff 

Nash Callaghan 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
Phone: (360) 664-1192 
Email: nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 

Lisa W. Gafken 
Washington State Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Email: lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

  
GB Energy Park Holdings, LLC 

Eli Bailey 
GB Energy Park Holdings, LLC 
PO Box 309 
Bozeman Montana 59771-0309 
Phone: (406) 585-3006 

Northwest Energy Coalition 

Lauren McCloy 
Policy Director 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave # 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (206) 621-0094 
Email: Lauren@nwenergy.org 
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Northwest & Intermountain Power 
Producers Coalition 

Irion A. Sanger 
Joni Sliger 
Sanger Law, PC 
1041 SE 58th Place 
Portland, OR 97215 
Phone: 503-756-7533 
Fax: 503-334-2235 
Email:  irion@sanger-law.com 
 joni@sanger-law.com 

Oregon Building and Construction 
Trades Council 

Robert Camarillo 
Oregon Building and Construction 
     Trades Council 
3535 SE 86th Ave., Portland, OR 97266 
Phone: (503) 788-7153 
Email: Robert@OregonBuildingTrades.com 

  

Plus Power, LLC 

Molly Emerson  
Plus Power, LLC 
1237 9th Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94122 
Email: memerson@plusenergystorage.com 

Renewable NW 

Sashwat Roy 
Max Greene 
Renewable Northwest 
421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 1400 
Portland, OR 97204-1625 
Phone: (503) 223 4544 
Email: sashwat@renewablenw.org 
 max@renewablenw.org 

Robert S. Briggs 

Robert S. Briggs 
9514 SW Burton Drive 
Vashon Island, WA 98070 
Email: rsb@turbonet.com 

Rye Development 

Nathan Sandvig 
Rye Development 
220 NW 8th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97209 
Phone: (503) 602-0998 
Email: nathan@ryedevelopment.com 

  
  



Certificate of Service in Page 3 of 3 
Docket UE-210220 

Washington Building and Construction 
Trades Council 

Mark Riker 
906 Columbia St SW, Suite 107 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Phone: (360) 357-6778 
Email: mark@wabuildingtrades.org 

 

  

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 1st day of June, 2021. 

 
Jason Kuzma 


